

## Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** 2020 B-1  
**Description:** Local Road Resurfacing  
**Location:** Proposal  
**Projects(s):** 78-W50690, 56-W50714, 97-W50731, 175-W50730, 67-W50726, 88-W50720

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$989,837.20	4.49%	0.00%
1	(_55100) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.	\$947,251.42	0.00%	-4.30%
2	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$1,028,127.33	8.53%	3.86%
3	(_1) Cadillac Asphalt LLC	\$1,685,686.70	77.95%	70.29%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.		(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	3027031 _ Approach, CI II, Modified	94	Ton	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$35.00	\$3,290.00	\$50.00	\$4,700.00
0002	3027031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	2,320	Ton	\$30.00	\$69,600.00	\$34.89	\$80,944.80	\$50.00	\$116,000.00
0003	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0004	4037050 _ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special	6	Ea	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
0005	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	721	Syd	\$3.50	\$2,523.50	\$5.00	\$3,605.00	\$9.00	\$6,489.00
0006	5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	7,350	Syd	\$10.00	\$73,500.00	\$3.00	\$22,050.00	\$9.00	\$66,150.00
0007	5010033 HMA, 13A	8,785	Ton	\$75.00	\$658,875.00	\$82.71	\$726,607.35	\$77.00	\$676,445.00
0008	5010061 HMA Approach	414	Ton	\$140.00	\$57,960.00	\$92.71	\$38,381.94	\$148.00	\$61,272.00
0009	8070095 Post, Mailbox	178	Ea	\$85.00	\$15,130.00	\$100.00	\$17,800.00	\$130.00	\$23,140.00
0010	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	98	Ft	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$12.50	\$1,225.00	\$12.50	\$1,225.00
0011	8110063 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
0012	8110075 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Stop	1	Ea	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
0013	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	49,780	Ft	\$0.10	\$4,978.00	\$0.09	\$4,480.20	\$0.09	\$4,480.20
0014	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	29,957	Ft	\$0.10	\$2,995.70	\$0.09	\$2,696.13	\$0.09	\$2,696.13
0015	8120245 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	220	Ft	\$1.50	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.50	\$330.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.		(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8120246	2,180	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,270.00	\$1.00	\$2,180.00	\$1.50	\$3,270.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0017	8127051	1	LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,526.00	\$3,526.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Duffield Road								
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,280.00	\$6,280.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Frances Road								
0019	8127051	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,558.00	\$3,558.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Henderson Road								
0020	8127051	1	LSUM	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$3,966.00	\$3,966.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Howe Road								
0021	8127051	1	LSUM	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,095.00	\$7,095.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Lippincott Boulevard								
0022	8127051	1	LSUM	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,966.00	\$3,966.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Petts Road								
0023	8210010	8	Ea	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
	Monument Preservation								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$989,837.20</b>		<b>\$947,251.42</b>		<b>\$1,028,127.33</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Cadillac Asphalt LLC		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	3027031	94	Ton	\$100.00	\$9,400.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified										
0002	3027031	2,320	Ton	\$75.00	\$174,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified										
0003	4030005	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1										
0004	4037050	6	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special										
0005	5010002	721	Syd	\$13.00	\$9,373.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Cold Milling HMA Surface										
0006	5010008	7,350	Syd	\$10.00	\$73,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem										
0007	5010033	8,785	Ton	\$115.00	\$1,010,275.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 13A										
0008	5010061	414	Ton	\$245.00	\$101,430.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Approach										
0009	8070095	178	Ea	\$400.00	\$71,200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Post, Mailbox										
0010	8110045	98	Ft	\$12.50	\$1,225.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar										
0011	8110063	1	Ea	\$165.00	\$165.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym										
0012	8110075	1	Ea	\$165.00	\$165.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Stop										
0013	8110231	49,780	Ft	\$0.10	\$4,978.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White										
0014	8110232	29,957	Ft	\$0.10	\$2,995.70			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow										
0015	8120245	220	Ft	\$2.00	\$440.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Cadillac Asphalt LLC					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8120246	2,180	Ft	\$3.00	\$6,540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp									
0017	8127051	1	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Duffield Road									
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Frances Road									
0019	8127051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Henderson Road									
0020	8127051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Howe Road									
0021	8127051	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Lippincott Boulevard									
0022	8127051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Petts Road									
0023	8210010	8	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Monument Preservation									
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$1,685,686.70</b>				